

Investor Release

Magyar Telekom

IR contacts:	Position:	Telephone:	E-mail address:
Péter Bauer	Head of Investor Relations	+36-1-481-7676	bauer.peter@telekom.hu
Rita Walfisch	Investor Relations manager	+36 1 457-6084	walfisch.rita@telekom.hu
Gabriella Pászti	Investor Relations manager	+36-1-458-0332	paszti.gabriella@telekom.hu

Announcement of share purchase transaction of a supervisory board member

NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF A TRANSACTION OF A PERSON DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATION (EU) NO 596/2014 ON MARKET ABUSE

Budapest – December 13, 2017 – Magyar Telekom (Reuters: MTEL.BU and Bloomberg: MTELEKOM HB, hereinafter the "Company"), the leading Hungarian telecommunications service provider, hereby announces that dr. Károly Salamon, member of the Supervisory Board of Magyar Telekom Plc. notified Magyar Telekom Plc. that he purchased Magyar Telekom shares on December 12, 2017, as follows:

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Dr. Károly Salamon			
2.	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Supervisory Board Member Audit Committee Member			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	initial notification			
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Magyar Telekom Távközlési Nyilvánosan Működő Részvénytársaság			
b)	LEI	529900CA1YDA41X76751			
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	share			



	Identification code	ISIN HU0000073507		
b)	Nature of the transaction	acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		HUF 467	10000 pieces	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	HUF 4 670 000 (467 x 10000)		
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-12-12.;16:50		
f)	Place of the transaction	Budapest Stock Exchange MIC: XBUD		

This investor news may contain forward-looking statements. Statements that are not historical facts, including statements about our beliefs and expectations, are forward-looking statements. These statements are based on current plans, estimates and projections, and therefore should not have undue reliance placed upon them. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made, and we undertake no obligation to update publicly any of them in light of new information or future events.

Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties. We caution you that a number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement. Such factors are described in, among other things, our Annual Reports for the year ended December 31, 2016 available on our website at http://www.telekom.hu.